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Questions & Answers 

Solicitation: RFQPR6955486 

UTILITY VEHICLES FOR DICAR-DEFENSORES 

1) Will these All Terrain Vehicles (ATVs) will be operating in public roads? This is to determine if 

plates will be needed. 

ANSWER:  

REFER TO ATTACHMENT 1 

NOTE: The end user will be responsible to handle the administrative details of and any 

payments related to local enrollment, paying for insurance, and obtaining license plates.  The 

end user assumes all costs for these processes. As soon as the contract is awarded, the 

contractor shall contact the INL Point of Contact to begin with the local enrollment, SOAT Insurance 

and plate’s assignation procedure. 

2) What is the estimated number of hours each vehicle will be operated every month?  This is to 

determine how many times per year we will have to perform preventive maintenance such as oil and 

filter change, etc. 

ANSWER: Vehicles will be operated an average of 40 hours per month. 

3) Will the SOAT insurance have to be covered for the first year or throughout the 3 years warranty? 

This is to determine cost of the insurance we would have to pay.  

ANSWER:  

REFER TO ATTACHMENT 1 

NOTE: The end user will be responsible to handle the administrative details of and any payments 

related to local enrollment, paying for insurance, and obtaining license plates.  The end user 

assumes all costs for these processes. As soon as the contract is awarded, the contractor 

shall contact the INL Point of Contact to begin with the local enrollment, SOAT Insurance and 

plate’s assignation procedure. 

 4) Will the vehicles be registered under the U.S. Embassy or the Colombian National Police?  This 

is to determine if new vehicle registration taxes will have to be paid upon registration in Bogota.  

ANSWER: These vehicles will be used by the Colombian National Police. 

5- Taking into account that vehicles going to the Colombian National Police, request to the Embassy 

inform us if these vehicles should be uniformed police or any specific color. The vehicle offered: 

KAWASAKI MULE PRO - DXT™ EPS DIESEL, is available in the following colors, if other color is 

required we will the change. 
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ANSWER: Preferably Green 
 
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHMENT 1 
Crossover gator utility vehicle John Deere or similar, 4-cycle diesel, for 4 (four) passengers, green & 
yellow color. 
 
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHMENT 2 

FEATURES 

Color Green & Yellow 

 
  
6- We request clarify:  if the "double row ball" ("double-row ball") is a trailer hitch? 
 
ANSWER: The "double-row ball", is the system that should have the gator to tow light load. 
 
 
7- In order to have greater support in the present process, we request to the Embassy inform us if 
we can apply under the figure of temporary union or associated, conformed by 2 companies 
 
ANSWER: Joint venture is an accepted figure. In this case both companies have to provide all the 
required documentation and the official document that certifies that the companies are joining 
commercially for this purpose.     
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Preguntas y Respuestas 

Licitación: RFQPR6955486 

VEHICULOS UTILITARIOS 

 
1- Estos vehiculos todo terreno (ATVs) estarán operando en caminos públicos?  Esto es para 

determinar si se necesitaran placas. 

Respuesta:  

REFIERASE AL ANEXO 1 

NOTA: El usuario final será responsable de manejar los detalles administrativos y 

cualquier pago relacionado con inscripciones localmente, pagos de seguro y la 

obtención de matrículas. El usuario final asumes todos los costos para estos 

procesos. Tan pronto como se adjudique el contrato, el contratista se pondrá en contacto 

con el punto de contacto de INL para comenzar con la inscripción local, el seguro SOAT y el 

procedimiento de asignación de placas. 

2- Cuál es el número estimado de horas que cada vehiculos será operado cada mes. Esto para 

determinar cuántas veces por año tendremos que realizar mantenimiento preventivo, como 

cambio de aceite y filtro etc. 

Respuesta: Los vehículos serán operados en un promedio de 40 horas al mes. 

3- El seguro SOAT debe ser cubierto durante el primer año o durante los 3 años de garantía?  

Esto es para determinar el costo del seguro que tendríamos que pagar. 

Respuesta:  

REFIERASE AL ANEXO 1 

NOTA: El usuario final será responsable de manejar los detalles administrativos y cualquier 

pago relacionado con inscripciones localmente, pagos de seguro y la obtención de 

matrículas. El usuario final asumes todos los costos para estos procesos. Tan pronto 

como se adjudique el contrato, el contratista se pondrá en contacto con el punto de 

contacto de INL para comenzar con la inscripción local, el seguro SOAT y el 

procedimiento de asignación de placas. 

4- Los vehiculos estarán registrados bajo la Embajada de los Estados Unidos o la Policía 
Nacional de Colombia?  Esto es para determinar si los impuestos del registro de los 
vehiculos nuevos deberán pagarse al ser registrados en Bogota. 

 
Respuesta: Estos vehiculos son estrictamente para uso de la Policía Nacional 
 

5- Teniendo en cuenta que los vehículos van para la policía nacional colombiana, solicitamos a 
la embajada nos informen si los vehículos deben ir uniformados color policía o algún color 
específico.  
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El vehículo que pretendemos ofertar, KAWASAKI MULE PRO-DXT™ EPS DIESEL, está 
disponible en los siguientes colores, pero si es necesario haremos el cambio de color 
requerido por la entidad. 

 

Respuesta: Color Verde preferiblemente. 
 
REFIERASE AL ANEXO 1 

Vehículo utilitario Crossover Gator John Deere o similar, diesel de 4 tiempos, para 4 (cuatro) 
pasajeros, color verde y amarillo. 
 
REFIERASE AL ANEXO 2 

CARACTERISTICAS 

Color Verde y Amarillo 

 
 
 

6- Solicitamos a la entidad nos aclare ¿si la "bola de doble fila" (“double-row ball”) es un 
enganche de remolque? 

 
Respuesta: El  “double-row ball”, es el sistema de enganche que debe tener el gator para 
remolcar carga liviana.  

 
 

7- Con el fin de tener un mayor respaldo en el presente proceso, nos permitimos solicitar a la 
entidad nos informe si podemos presentarnos bajo la figura de unión temporal o asociados, 
conformado por 2 compañías. 

 
Respuesta: La empresa conjunta es una figura aceptada. En este caso, ambas compañías 
deben proporcionar toda la documentación requerida y el documento oficial que certifica que 
las empresas se están uniendo comercialmente para este fin. 
 


